PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michimasa Miyanaga	09/26/2008
Naho Mizuhara	09/23/2008
Shinsuke Fujiwara	09/24/2008
Seiji Nakahata	09/25/2008
Hideaki Nakahata	09/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
Street Address:	5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Osaka-shi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12305001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500732738

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 938-7119 Email: jj@j-pat.jp

Correspondent Name: Judge Patent Associates Address Line 1: Dojima Building, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-Chome, Kita-ku Address Line 4: Osaka-Shi, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039.0108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Judge

PATENT

REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0125

Total Attachments: 1

source=SM108_assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Michimasa MIYANAGA, Naho M NAKAHATA and Hideaki NAKAHATA	ZUHARA. Shinsul	ke FUJIWARA, Seiji
citizen(s) of Japan and hereinafter referred to certain new and useful improvements in	as the applica	ant(s), has invented
SINGLE CRYSTAL OF NITRIDE OF GROUP III ELE THE SAME	MENT AND METHO	DD OF GROWING
for which the applicant(s) executed an app the latest date next to the signature(s) belov or otherwise on	,	d States Patent on
for which United States Patent Application 1 was filed on		
and whereas, <u>\$UMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES</u> existing under the laws of Japan and	LTD., a corporc	ition organized and
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, whose r	ailing address is	
5-33 Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, C	aka 541-0041, J	APAN
is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in the and insofar as the same yields any United State the same:		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider which is hereby acknowledged, the applicant assignee, the entire rights in the patent applicant the same insofar as the same yields any applicant(s) hereby authorizes and requests that Trademarks to issue all any such patent(s) to the to and interest in any such patent(s), for the sand the assignee's legal representatives, as full would have been held by the applicant(s) howards.	t(s) assigns, and the tit united States the Commission as the assignee, as the and behelvand entirely as	I transfers, unto the le to and interest in patent(s); and the ner of Patents and nat of the entire title oof of the assignees any such patent(s)
In testimony whereof the applicant(s) has below	executed this a	ssignment.
Signature(s) and date(s):		
- Michinga Myanaga		Sep. 26,206
Naho Mizuhara		Sep. 23, 2008
Shingup Tujinans		Sop. 24, 2008
Say antoly	<u> </u>	50p.25, 200 ft.
Hidreyhi Rubaheta		Sep. 24, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0127